- (I) CALL TO ORDER
- (II) OPEN FORUM

(III) ACTION ITEMS

(1) SP2020-003 (KOREY BROOKS)

Discuss and consider a request by Shannon Thomas of Rockwall Friendship Baptist Church for the approval of an <u>Amending Site Plan</u> for a church on a 6.03-acre tract of land being identified as Tract 2-4 of the D. Harr Survey, Abstract No. 102, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned Light Industrial (LI) District, situated within the SH-205 By-Pass Overlay (SH-205 BY OV) District, located east of the intersection of Justin Road and John King Boulevard, and take any action necessary.

(2) SP2019-049 (KOREY BROOKS)

Discuss and consider a request by Daniyal M. Awan of Plutus21 Development Fund 5, LLC on behalf of Water's Edge at Lake Ray Hubbard Condominiums Owner's Association, Inc. for the approval of a <u>Site Plan</u> for two (2) multi-family apartment buildings on a 6.5995-acre parcel of land identified as Lot 1, Block A, Villas De Portofino Addition, City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, zoned Planned Development District 22 (PD-22) for Marina, Retail, Office, and Apartment/Condominium land uses, addressed as 2000-2038 Portofino Circle, and take any action necessary.

(IV) ADJOURNMENT

The City of Rockwall Planning and Zoning Commission reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time to discuss any matters listed on the agenda above, as authorized by Texas Local Government Code §55.071 (Consultation with City Attorney) or any other exception allowed under Chapter 551 of the Texas Local Government Code.

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (972) 772-6406 for further information.

I, Angelica Gamez, Planning and Zoning Coordinator for the City of Rockwall, Texas, do hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at City Hall, in a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on <u>March 6, 2020</u> prior to 5:00 PM, and remained so posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.